FORM PTO-1618A Expires 6/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

05-04-2001



101702359

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent Ti	partment of Command Trademark C	Office	
EXDY	Mail Labe	No.:	冒心
	APR 23	2001	

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement			
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Other			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Name Carson Industries, Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Formerly	01312000			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
	California			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Camorna			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Carson Industries LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2) 1160 Nicole Court				
Address (line 3) Glendora	California 91740			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Corporation Association	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
X Other Limited Liability Company	should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
5/03/2001 LMUELLER 00000082 75610425 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 PP 25.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0517

FO	RM	P	ro-	16	1	8	Е

Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Domestic Represent	ntiva Nama and Add	Iraaa	F	a first Deserted Des	
Name	ative Name and Add	iress	Enter for th	e first Receiving Party	only.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	310-282-2000	
Name	David W. Grace				
Address (line 1)	Loeb & Loeb, LLP				
Address (line 2)	10100 Santa Monid	a Boulevard			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2200				
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Calif	ornia 90067			
Pages		mber of pages of th ng any attachments	e attached conveya s.	nce # 1	
	• •	the Registration Numbe	r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same prope gistration Number(s)	dditional numbers
75610425	Application Nul	inder(3)	1676804	gistration rumber(s)	
70070420			7070007		
Number of Propert	ies	Enter the total number	er of properties involve	ed. # 2	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR :	3.41): \$ 65.00	
Method of Pay Deposit Accou (Enter for payme	nt		Deposit Accour e charged to the account osit Account Number:	.)	
		Authoriz	zation to charge addition	onal fees: Yes 🛇 N	lo 🗌
of the original de	y knowledge and belief, s ocument. Charges to de	the foregoing Information	n is true and correct and rized, as indicated herein.	any attached copy is a true o	:ору
David W. 6 Name of Perso		Silma	ture	April 2001 Date Signe	d

TRADEMARK REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Carson Industries, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Carson Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ('Assignee''), 1160 Nicole Court, Glendora, California 91740, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the marks TITAN and DURAGRID (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications, including but not limited to USA Regist. No. 1676804 and USA Application Serial No. 75/610425, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 31st day of January, 2000.

CARSON INDUSTRIES, INC.

y: Moloff

Name: Michael P. Hennigan

Title: CFO

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002286 FRAME: 0519